and revenue growth. Schedule peak service periods to align with ridership levels.
Operate more six-car trains where shorter trains provide sufficient capacity. Reduce
service levels on holidays with low ridership.

Redesigned Bus Network. Maintain bus service levels and begin Better Bus
implementation. The Year One Network reallocates existing resources to deliver more
value to the region, adapting to how customers travel now.

More Fare Revenue. Increase fares by at least 12.5% to generate additional revenue.
Reduce fare evasion with system-wide high-barrier faregate installation and increased fare
enforcement. Make it easier to pay with mobile technology and reduced fare programs.

Targeted Service and Fare Optimization
Revised FY2025 Proposed Budget

Parking Rates
 Keep parking rates unchanged to

encourage use of available capacity at
parking facilities; raising parking rates
would be expected to reduce growth in
long-distance Metro commutes,
lessening future fare revenue

Fares
 Balance increasing revenue and

continuing to grow ridership
 Considering modifying weekend and

late-night fares for additional revenue
in response to strong ridership

Fare Increase Scenario
Revenue

Impact ($M)
Ridership

Impact (M)
Baseline $362.2 233.3
5% $10.0 -4.1
12.5% $22.2 -10.2
12.5% + up to 25%
late-night/weekend (with $2.50 cap)

$23.9 -11.3

20% $33.9 -15.2
25% $40.4 -19.0

WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN AREA TRANSIT AUTHORITY10

Jurisdictional Operating Investment
Revised FY2025 Proposed Budget

($M)
FY2025

Base

Additional
Regional

Investment

Revised
FY2025

Proposed
Budget*

FY2026
3%

Growth*

One-Time
Savings

Expiration*
FY2026

Forecast*
Expense $2,352 $2,416

Revenue ($488) ($498)

Gross Subsidy $1,865 $1,918

One-Time Savings ($95) $0

Subsidy $1,290 $480 $1,770 $53 $95 $1,918

District of Columbia $462 $200 $662 $20 $36 $717

Maryland $488 $150 $638 $19 $34 $691

Virginia $340 $130 $470 $14 $25 $510

Amounts exclude 24-Hour Overnight Bus, student programs, reimbursable agreements,
Safety and Security grant programs, Joint development projects, and any other
programs separately agreed upon.

Funding Requirements Beyond Metro’s Operating Subsidy

Note: amounts may not sum due to independent rounding
*The subsidy amounts reflect additional contributions, are inconsistent with Metro’s historical subsidy formula, and will need to be
reconciled

Metro’s funding jurisdictions as of February 2, 2024
have communicated $480 million in additional
funding in FY2025 above the 3 percent cap. These